District, Tura after adjudication on an application claiming for compensation 

on account of a motor vehicle accident in MAC case No. 59 of 2010 has finally 

disposed of the same vide Judgment and Order dated 09.04.2018 by, inter alia 

awarding a sum of ₹ 18,22,128/- (Rupees eighteen lakh twenty two thousand 

one hundred and twenty eight) only to the Claimant therein.  

3. Before proceeding further, it would be elucidative to advert to the events 

which culminated in the said award being given to the Claimant. 

4. A motor vehicle accident occurred on 19.02.2010 at about 11.00 PM or

[...]

10,000/- per month without taking into consideration the fact that the deceased 

during his lifetime was a Class II Contractor which fact have been proved in 

evidence by the Claimant and as such, the claim of the Claimant/appellant for 

an amount of ₹ 25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs) together with interest of 

9% is just compensation. 

12. On the grounds taken up by the cross-appellant that the monthly income 

of the deceased should be calculated at ₹ 5000/- as the deceased was not 

having a fixed monthly income and that the learned Tribunal has erred in